Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc.
8150 N. Meridian Street, P0. Box 40650, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240-0650

Phone: (317] 846-6601 FAX: (317] 575-4244 wwwi.ihsaa.org

November 4, 2014

Bump, Set, Kill: IHSAA Volleyball State Finals on Saturday

The hard-hitting, fast-paced action of the 43" Annual IHSAA Volleyball State Finals will be under the spotlight Saturday including a
defending state champion, two more that fell a step short last year and two others that have never reached this level of the
tournament before.

The four state championship matches begin at 11 am ET at Ball State University’s Worthen Arena in Muncie.

The opening match of the day features Class A top-ranked Wes-Del (34-3)
and first-time participant #3 Christian Academy of Indiana (33-4).

The Class 2A final calls for defending state champion and top-ranked
Providence (32-3) to face Southwood (26-13) which returns five years after
its last visit to this match.

Second-ranked Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran (31-6), which settled for last
year’s runner-up spot, will be challenged by No. 8 and first-time visitor
Northview (36-3) for the Class 3A crown.

A third meeting between top-ranked Indianapolis Cathedral (32-4) and No. 5
Carmel (31-7) will decide the Class 4A state championship with each
defeating the other during the regular season.

All four matches will be televised live by Fox Sports Indiana (FSI) and
available as a live stream to those outside of the FSI coverage area at
IHSAAtv.org. Greg Rakestraw, Mike Lingenfelter and Mark Jaynes will be the
broadcast team for the Class A and 2A matches with Hall of Famer Jerry Fuﬂ THE TAKI NG
Baker joining Lingenfelter and Jaynes for 3A and 4A. The IHSAA will also be

tweeting during the day at @IHSAAL. ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁfi;‘:ﬁ;ﬁm

43" Annual IHSAA Volleyball State Finals

Date: Saturday, Nov. 8, 2014.

Site: Worthen Arena, Ball State University, 1699 W. Bethel Avenue, Muncie.
Admission: $10 per person. | Tickets will be available at participating schools
the week of the state finals. Contact those schools for distribution hours.
Please note, tickets will not be available for purchase at Worthen Arena until
the day of the event (Saturday, Nov. 8).

Parking: Please note that Ball State charges a $5 all-day parking fee in the Worthen Arena lots. $10 for vehicles that take up more
than one parking space.

Television: Fox Sports Indiana Plus.

Webstream: For viewers outside of the Fox Sports Indiana coverage area, a live stream will be available at IHSAAtv.org. For those
within the FSI coverage area, the stream will be available only on delayed basis.

Class 4A Bracket | Class 3A Bracket | Class 2A Bracket | Class A Bracket | Meet the Teams

Class A | Christian Academy of Indiana (33-4) vs. Wes-Del (34-3) | 11 am
Class 2A | Providence (32-3) vs. Southwood (26-13) | 1 pm

Class 3A | Northview (36-3) vs. Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran (31-6) | 3 pm
Class 4A | Indianapolis Cathedral (32-4) vs. Carmel (31-7) | 5 pm


http://www.ihigh.com/ihsaachampionsnetwork/
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/H2cq-0DdEeS00gAmVebEWg/NiKTFUONEeS00gAmVebEWg/volleyball-fall-14/2014-15-ihsaa-class-4a-volleyball-state-tournament-class-4a-championship.htm
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/TXpY-UDdEeS00gAmVebEWg/5D-u6EOMEeS00gAmVebEWg/volleyball-fall-14/2014-15-ihsaa-class-3a-volleyball-state-tournament-class-3a-championship.htm
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/kxjfDUDdEeS00gAmVebEWg/qatjn0OTEeS00gAmVebEWg/volleyball-fall-14/2014-15-ihsaa-class-2a-volleyball-state-tournament-class-2a-championship.htm
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/xRY9D0DdEeS00gAmVebEWg/1LdipEPxEeS00gAmVebEWg/volleyball-fall-14/2014-15-ihsaa-class-1a-volleyball-state-tournament-class-1a-championship.htm
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/girls%20volleyball/2014-15/201415%20Meet%20the%20Teams.pdf

Defending State Champions in the Field (1): Providence.

2013 State Runners-Up in the Field (2): Carmel (4A), Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran (3A).
Returning State Finalists (3): Carmel (4A), Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran (3A), Providence (2A).
Former State Champions in the Field (3): Indianapolis Cathedral (4A), Providence (2A), Wes-Del (1A).

Playing for First State Championship (5): Carmel (4A), Christian Academy of Indiana (A), Fort Wayne Concordia (2A), Northview (3A),
Southwood (2A).

First Time Participants (2): Christian Academy of Indiana (1A), Northview (3A).

Consecutive State Finals Appearances
3: Carmel (4A), Providence (2A).
2: Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran (3A).

Consecutive Victories

20: Indianapolis Cathedral, Northview.
10: Wes-Del.

9: Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran.

7: Christian Academy of Indiana.

6: Carmel, Providence, Southwood.

Consecutive State Tournament Victories
12: Providence.
6: Carmel, Christian Academy of Indiana, Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran, Indianapolis Cathedral, Northview, Southwood, Wes-Del.
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Media Information

Media Credentials: Deadline is Thursday, Nov. 6, 2014 at 4 pm ET. The 2014-15 IHSAA State Finals Media Credential issued
previously this fall is good for admission. For those outlets without credentials and planning to cover the volleyball state finals,
please apply by e-mailing your request (with name of individual applying) to IHSAA Sports Information Director Jason Wille at
jwille@ihsaa.org. E-mail requests MUST originate from a recognized business account; e-mails from personal accounts (ie:
yahoo.com, aol.com, etc.) will not be accepted. Approved requests will be available for pickup on Saturday at the ticket windows at
Lower Level, Gate 1 of Worthen Arena.

Media Services: Members of the IHSAA staff will be on hand to assist in your coverage. Official programs will be available along with
computer-generated box scores. Interviews may be conducted with coaches and players following their matches though we request
your cooperation in holding your interviews until after the award ceremonies have concluded. The facility also is equipped for free
wireless internet access. The IHSAA.org website will be updated during the course of the day with final box scores and a recap of
each of the four matches as will the IHSAA Twitter feed at @IHSAA1.

Media Parking: There is no designated parking area for media at the venue. Please be aware that Ball State University does charge a
S5 all-day parking fee in the Worthen Arena lots.

Worthen Arena Media Work Room: Worthen Arena’s Media Work Room is located at Room 203 on the Main Level. Electrical power
and phone lines will be available for use.

Media Seating: Except where seating is marked for specific media outlets with reserved phone lines, an open seating policy will be
used along press row on Saturday.



Dubois’ Michael Zehr to be recognized as Outstanding Volleyball Official Saturday
Michael Zehr of Dubois is the recipient of the 2014 Interscholastic Athletic Officials Association Award for excellence in the sport of
volleyball. Zehr will be honored in a special ceremony during Saturday’s state finals.

Each year, the Indiana High School Athletic Association, in cooperation with the National Federation of
Interscholastic Officials Association, recognizes and honors an outstanding official in each of 11 sports during
the school year.

During his career, Mike has officiated 23 sectionals, 14 regionals, five semi-states, and three state finals.

Zehr was selected for this honor by a committee representing the officials associations. In Indiana there are 24
associations made up of men and women who assist in providing wholesome, worthwhile, and healthy
activities for the student athletes in our state. Statewide, there are more than 8,000 officials licensed by the
IHSAA in 11 sports.

A licensed referee for 33 years, Zehr is a member of the Southwestern Indiana Officials Association, for whom he has served as a
clinician. Mike also served as an IHSAA clinician for six years during the 2000s.

Mike Zehr is a 1972 graduate of Northeast Dubois High School. He is also a currently licensed baseball and basketball official, and
has worked the state finals for each of his respective sports. Michael and his wife Marian have been married for 38 years and have
two children: Alex (34) and Audra Caldwell (32).



Class A Notables

Christian Academy of Indiana Warriors

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 3rd

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 2nd

e  Christian Academy making first appearance in volleyball state
finals in school history and playing for school’s first state title in
any sport.

e  Team has swept all six of its state tournament foes to this
point.

e  Defeated two top 10 teams during state tournament -- #7
Trinity Lutheran for the regional crown and #2 defending state
champion Barr-Reeve in the semi-state semifinals.

e One of its four season losses was a 3-1 decision to 2A state
finalist Providence.

e  Formerly known as Graceland Christian, the school changed its
name to Christian Academy of Indiana for 2003-04 school year.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1980 (formerly Graceland Christian)

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1981

State Finals Appearances: First Appearance

Semi-State Championships: (1) 2014 (A)

Regional Championships: (2) 2013 (A), 2014 (A)

Sectional Championships: (6) 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2012 (A),

2013 (A), 2014 (A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History

This would be the school’s first state championship in any sport.

Wes-Del Warriors

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 1st

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 1st

e  Wes-Del making fourth appearance in state finals, three years
after team won school’s only state championship in any sport.

e  Defeated two top 6 teams in semi-state action —swept #5
Lafayette Central Catholic and outlasted #6 Pioneer in a back-
and-forth five set match.

e  Delaware County team playing 9.5 miles from school.

e Its three season losses came to larger Delaware County schools
3A Wapahani and 4A Yorktown (twice).

. Finished second in the Mid-Eastern Conference with 6-1 record.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1966

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1972

State Champion: (1) 2011 (A)

Runner-Up: (1) 2009 (A)

State Finals Appearances: (4) 1976, 2009 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (A)
Semi-State Championships: (2) 2011 (A), 2014 (A)

Regional Championships: (8) 1976, 1997 (A), 1998 (A), 2009 (A),
2010 (A), 2011 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A)

Sectional Championships: (19) 1972, 1976, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1991,
1997 (A), 1998 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A),
2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2011 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (1)

Volleyball (1) 2011 (A)

Class 2A Notables

Providence Pioneers

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 1st

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 1st

e Defending state champion making its third consecutive
appearance in the 2A state championship match.

e  Pioneers have won 12 straight post-season matches and not
dropped a set (36-0) in any of those contests.

e Defeated two top 10 teams during tourney including #9
Henryville for the sectional title and #3 Indianapolis Cardinal
Ritter for the semi-state crown.

o Defeated 1A state finalist Christian Academy of Indiana 3-1 on
Sept. 29.

e  Fell to 4A state finalist Indianapolis Cathedral 2-1 on Sept. 6.

e  Will play in Class 3A volleyball for the next two seasons due to
accumulation of points under Tournament Success Factor (Rule
2-5).

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1953

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1974

State Champion: (1) 2013 (2A)

Runner-Up: (1) 2012 (2A)

State Finals Appearances: (8) 1975, 1986, 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A),

2002 (3A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

Semi-State Championships: (4) 1986, 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014

(2A)

Regional Championships: (10) 1975, 1986, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A),

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

Sectional Championships: (29) 1974, 1975, 1976, 1978, 1979, 1980,

1981, 1982, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994,

1995, 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2005 (3A),

2006 (3A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (2)

Girls Soccer 2011-12 (A)

Volleyball 2013-14 (2A)

Southwood Knights

ICGSA Coaches Poll: NR

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: NR

e Knights making fourth state finals appearance in 11 years and
playing in second 2A state championship match (2009).

e Ended regular season losing its last four contests to larger
schools but swept its first four tournament foes.

o  Defeated #7 ranked Adams Central 3-1 and 2013 state runner-
up Hammond Bishop Noll 3-2 to win first semi-state crown.

e  With a win, would become just second team with 12+ losses to
win state championship (Brebeuf Jesuit had 12 in 2013).

e  Lost to 4A state finalist Carmel 2-0.

e  Finished second in Three Rivers Conference with 6-1 record.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1962

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1972

Runner-Up: (1) 2009 (2A)

State Finals Appearances: (4) 2004 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014

(2A)

Semi-State Championships: (1) 2014 (2A)

Regional Championships: (11) 1982, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 2004

(2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2013

(2A), 2014 (2A)

Sectional Championships: (24) 1982, 1984, 1987, 1988, 1990, 1992,

1993, 1996, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (A), 2001 (2A),

2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A),

2010 (2A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (1)

Football: (1) 2002-03 (A)



Class 3A Notables

Northview Knights

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 8th

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 7th

e Knights making school’s first appearance in volleyball state
finals.

e  Team has won 20 straight matches and lost only four sets
during that stretch.

e  Swept first five state tournament foes before knocking off #4
defending state champion Brebeuf Jesuit in four sets for its first
semi-state championship.

e  Won the Western Indiana Conference championship with a 6-0
record.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1984

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1984

State Finals Appearances: First Appearance

Semi-State Championships: (1) 2014 (3A)

Regional Championships: (3) 1984, 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

Sectional Championships: (8) 1984, 1985, 1986, 1994, 1996, 2009

(4A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History

This would be the school’s first state championship in any sport.

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran Cadets

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 2nd

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 2nd

e (Cadets playing in 3A state championship match for second
straight year.

e School looking for its first volleyball state title after three
runner-up finishes.

e  Team swept first five tournament foes including a win over top-
ranked Mishawaka Marian.

e Won its first semi-state championship with a 3-1 decision over
#7 Bellmont last Saturday.

e  Will play in Class 4A volleyball for the next two seasons due to
accumulation of points under Tournament Success Factor (Rule
2-5).

e Won the Summit Athletic Conference championship with 7-0
record.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1942

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1972

Runner-Up: (3) 1976, 2003 (3A), 2013 (3A)

State Finals Appearances: (5) 1976, 2003 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2013 (3A),

2014 (3A)

Semi-State Championships: (2) 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

Regional Championships: (6) 1976, 2003 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2011 (3A),

2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

Sectional Championships: (14) 1976, 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001

(3A), 2002 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010

(3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (4)

Girls Basketball 2009-10 (3A), 2011-12 (3A)

Girls Cross Country 1983-84

Boys Track 1998-99

Class 4A Notables

Indianapolis Cathedral Fighting Irish

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 1st

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 1st

. Cathedral playing for seventh volleyball state championship and
would become one of three teams with seven or more titles.

. Irish have won 20 straight matches and dropped only six sets
during that string.

e Teams split two regular season meetings with Carmel winning Aug.
30 2-0 and Cathedral taking a 3-2 road victory on Sept. 30.

. Cathedral has defeated three top 8 teams in its last three matches -
- #8 Yorktown, #7 Floyd Central and #2 Roncalli.

. With a victory, Jean Kesterson would become second Indiana high
school volleyball coach with seven or more state titles joining
former Muncie Burris coach Steve Shondell (21).

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1942

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1976

State Champion: (6) 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006

(4A), 2008 (4A)

Runner-Up: (3) 2000 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A)

State Finals Appearances: (12) 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A),

2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008

(4A), 2014 (4A)

Semi-State Championships: (3) 1996, 1997 (3A), 2014 (4A)

Regional Championships: (19) 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993, 1994, 1995,

1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A),

2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2014 (4A)

Sectional Championships: (23) 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993,

1994, 1995, 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A),

2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2010

(4A), 2012 (4A), 2014 (4A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (28)

Indianapolis Cathedral’s 28 IHSAA state championships ranks fifth-most

in state history. With a victory on Saturday, they would tie Bloomington

South for fourth overall.

Carmel Greyhounds

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 5th

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: 5th

e Greyhounds playing in third consecutive 4A championship match.

e  Carmelis aiming for its first volleyball state championship after
finishing as the state runner-up the last two seasons.

. Teams split two regular season meetings with Carmel winning Aug.
30 2-0 and Cathedral taking a 3-2 road victory on Sept. 30.

e Greyhounds defeated #9 Elkhart Memorial on Saturday to win its
third straight semi-state crown.

. Finished 2™ in Metropolitan Interscholastic Conference with 6-1
record.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1904

First Volleyball State Tournament: 1973

Runner-Up: (2) 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

State Finals Appearances: (5) 1980, 2007 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A),

2014 (4A)

Semi-State Championships: (3) 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)

Regional Championships: (6) 1980, 1994, 2007 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013

(4A), 2014 (4A)

Sectional Championships: (31) 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978,

1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1987, 1990, 1991, 1993, 1994,

1995, 1996, 1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005

(4A), 2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (120)

Greyhounds are seeking their 121st IHSAA state championship overall

after winning last weekend'’s girls cross country title for the fifth straight

year.



Most State Championships
No. School

22
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Muncie Burris

Marquette Catholic
(Michigan City Marquette)
Indianapolis Cathedral
Muncie Central

Brebeuf Jesuit

Clinton Prairie

Delta

Mishawaka

Muncie Northside
Roncalli

Wapahani

Avon

Bellmont

Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Martinsville

Penn

South Bend Adams
Yorktown

Barr-Reeve

Ben Davis

Center Grove

Cowan

Lafayette Central Catholic
Michigan City
Mishawaka Marian
Morristown

New Castle

Providence

South Bend St. Joseph's
Wes-Del

Most State Runner-Up Finishes
No. School
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Brownstown Central
Muncie Central
Loogootee

Mishawaka
Mishawaka Marian
Barr-Reeve

Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Northrop
Indianapolis Cathedral
Ben Davis

Boonwville

Carmel

Cowan

Delta

Elkhart Memorial
Fairfield

Volleyball Notables

Years

1982, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A),
2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009
(2A), 2010 (2A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A)

1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A)
1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2009 (4A)
2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2013 (3A)
1984, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1980, 1983, 1988

1974, 1975, 1977

1981, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

1987, 1991

2004 (3A), 2012 (3A)

1996, 2005 (4A)

2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)

1976, 1978

2000 (3A), 2011 (3A)

2013 (A)

1979

2000 (4A)

2012 (A)

2010 (A)

1995

1973

2003 (A)

2007 (4A)

2013 (2A)

1972

2011 (A)

Years

1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A)
2000 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2010 (4A)
2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)

1981, 1986, 1987, 1998 (4A)

1999 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A)

1976, 2003 (3A), 2013 (3A)

1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)

2000 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A)

1972, 1978

2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A)

1997 (3A), 1998 (3A)

2007 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2006 (2A), 2010 (2A)
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Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Marquette Catholic
(Michigan City Marquette)
Martinsville
McCutcheon

Plymouth

South Bend Riley
Yorktown

Avon

Bloomfield

Brebeuf Jesuit

Bremen

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Clinton Central
Columbus East

Eastern Greene

Floyd Central

Fort Wayne Snider
Franklin

Hammond Bishop Noll
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Indianapolis Lutheran
Jasper

Lafayette Central Catholic
Lafayette Jefferson
Mitchell

Morristown

Muncie Burris

New Albany

Penn

Providence

South Bend Clay
Southwood

Trinity Lutheran

Twin Lakes

Union County

Wes-Del

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)
2002 (A), 2003 (A)

1994, 1995
1982, 1989
1984, 1985
1974, 1977
2009 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2011 (4A)
1997 (A)
2010 (2A)
2000 (2A)
1988

2004 (2A)
1979

2011 (2A)
1990

1973

2001 (4A)
2013 (2A)
2011 (3A)
2010 (A)
1991

2013 (A)
1993

2001 (2A)
2004 (A)
1983

1992

2002 (4A)
2012 (2A)
1975

2009 (2A)
2011 (A)
1980

1997 (2A)
2009 (A)

Most Championship Match Appearances
No. School
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Muncie Burris

Marquette Catholic
(Michigan City Marquette)
Muncie Central

Indianapolis Cathedral

Brownstown Central
Mishawaka

Brebeuf Jesuit

Delta

Mishawaka Marian
Barr-Reeve

Fort Wayne Concordia
Loogootee

Years

1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000
(2A), 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009
(2A), 2010 (2A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A),
2009 (A)

1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A),
2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)

1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008
(4A), 2014 (4A)

1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A)

1980, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1998 (4A)

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010 (3A), 2013 (3A)

1997 (3A), 1998 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1973, 1999 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A), 2013 (A)

1976, 2003 (3A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)



R P RPRPERPNNMNNNNNNNMNMNNNNNNWWWWWWWWWWwwwwwbdsdps

P PR RPRRRBRRRRRRRRRRPRRRR

Martinsville
Yorktown

Avon

Ben Davis

Carmel

Clinton Prairie

Cowan

Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Muncie Northside
Penn

Providence

Roncalli

Wapahani

Wes-Del

Bellmont

Boonville

Elkhart Memorial
Fairfield

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Lafayette Central Catholic
McCutcheon
Morristown
Plymouth

South Bend Adams
South Bend Riley
Southwood
Bloomfield

Bremen

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Center Grove
Christian Academy of
Indiana

Clinton Central
Columbus East
Eastern Greene

Floyd Central

Franklin

Hammond Bishop Noll
Indianapolis Lutheran
Jasper

Lafayette Jefferson
Michigan City
Mitchell

New Albany

New Castle
Northview

South Bend Clay
South Bend St. Joseph's
Trinity Lutheran

Twin Lakes

Union County

1994, 1995, 1996, 2005 (4A)

2000 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)

2011 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)
1972, 1978, 1979

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)
1984, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2012 (A)
1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)
1973, 1987, 1991

2004 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)
1974, 1975, 1977

2002 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)
2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)
1981, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)
2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2009 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (A)
2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

2007 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2006 (2A), 2010 (2A)

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

2010 (A), 2013 (A)

1982, 1989

2003 (A), 2004 (A)

1984, 1985

1976, 1978

1974, 1977

2009 (2A), 2014 (2A)

1997 (A)

2000 (2A)

1988

2000 (4A)

2014 (A)

2004 (2A)
1979
2011 (2A)
1990
2001 (4A)
2013 (2A)
2010 (A)
1991
1993
1995
2001 (2A)
1992
2007 (4A)
2014 (3A)
1975
1972
2011 (A)
1980
1997 (2A)



Most State Finals Appearances
No. School

24

16

13

12

11
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Muncie Burris

Mishawaka

Muncie Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Brownstown Central

Marquette Catholic
(Michigan City Marquette)
Cowan

Mishawaka Marian
Providence

Brebeuf Jesuit
Boonville

Delta

Martinsville

Penn

Barr-Reeve

Bellmont

Ben Davis

Carmel

Castle

Clinton Prairie
Fairfield

Fort Wayne Concordia
Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

Jasper

Loogootee
McCutcheon
Morristown

Muncie Northside
Yorktown
Bloomington South
Columbus East
Elkhart Memorial
Floyd Central

Fort Wayne Snider
Lafayette Central Catholic
Roncalli

Seymour

South Bend Adams
Southwood

Wes-Del

Adams Central

Avon

Center Grove
Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Northrop
Hammond Gavit
Indianapolis Lutheran
Lafayette Jefferson

Years

1979, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A),
2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A),
2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)

1980, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1998 (4A), 1999
(4A), 2005 (4A)

1995, 1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006
(4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)

1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A),
2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2014 (4A)

1983, 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008
(2A), 2009 (2A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A),
2009 (A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2012 (A)

1973, 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A)

1975, 1986, 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010 (3A), 2013 (3A)

1980, 1984, 1989, 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1997 (3A), 1998 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1990, 1991, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2005 (4A)

2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)

1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2013 (A)

1978, 1984, 2005 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

1972, 1974, 1978, 1979, 1980

1980, 2007 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)

1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1981

1981, 1984, 1985, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)

1976, 2003 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

1976, 1977, 2004 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)

1982, 1991, 1993, 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A)

2000 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)
1976, 1982, 1987, 1988, 1989

2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2007 (A)
1973, 1974, 1975, 1977, 1978

1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)
1972, 1973, 1974, 1977

1978, 1979, 1992, 2003 (4A)

2003 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)
1990, 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)

1973, 1987, 1991, 2000 (4A)

2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2010 (A), 2013 (A)
1981,1983, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

1976, 1981, 1987, 1988

1976, 1978, 1979, 1982

2004 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A)
1976, 2009 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (A)

1972, 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)

2011 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2009 (4A)

1978, 1979, 1985

1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)

1972, 1974, 1976

2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A)

1993, 1994, 1995



New Albany
New Castle
South Bend St. Joseph’s

1992, 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A)
1981, 2001 (4A), 2007 (4A)
1972, 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

Tecumseh
Union County
Wapahani

2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A)
1997 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2002 (2A)
2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
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Bloomfield
Clinton Central
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

1997 (A), 2000 (A)
2004 (2A), 2005 (2A)
2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

Fort Wayne Wayne 1974, 1975

Heritage 1980, 2006 (2A)
Highland 1978, 2002 (3A)
Michigan City 1995, 2001 (4A)
Mitchell 2000 (3A), 2001 (2A)
Munster 1975, 1977

North Montgomery 1977, 1979
Northeast Dubois 2005 (A), 2006 (A)
Plymouth 1984, 1985

South Bend Riley 1974, 1977

Springs Valley

1972, 1999 (A)

Triton 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A)
Twin Lakes 1978, 1980
Bloomington North 2002 (4A)
Bremen 2000 (2A)
Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1988
Centerville 2000 (2A)
Christian Academy of 2014 (A)
Indiana

Eastern Greene 2011 (2A)
Fort Wayne Bishop 1979
Dwenger

Frankfort 2001 (3A)
Franklin 2001 (4A)
Greencastle 1973
Hammond Bishop Noll 2013 (2A)
Hammond Morton 1980
Harrison (West Lafayette) 1974
Heritage Hills 2003 (3A)
Huntington North 1972
Indianapolis Attucks 1975
Jeffersonville 1973
Jennings County 1980
LaPorte 1979

Leo 1977
Merrillville 1981
Monrovia 2001 (2A)
Northview 2014 (3A)
Norwell 1981
Oldenburg Academy 2002 (A)
Perry Meridian 1986
Rising Sun 1999 (A)
Rochester 2003 (2A)
Silver Creek 2009 (3A)
South Bend Clay 1975
South Bend LaSalle 1973
Taylor 1972
Trinity Lutheran 2011 (A)
Vincennes Rivet 1973



N

West Lafayette
Westview
Winchester
Woodlan

1975
1999 (2A)
1999 (2A)
2007 (2A)

Most State Championships by a Coach

No.

21

)]
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Name
Shondell, Steve

Campbell, Troy
Kesterson, Jean

Shondell, Dave
Anderson, Steve
Garrett, Connie
Lingenfelter, Mike
Murray, Brian
Nalley-Schembra, Kathy
Beerman, Tom
Dove, Jim

Ganser, Susan
Krull, Craig

Lyon, Wes
McQueen, Scott
Milbern, Debbie
Painter, Robb
Alvarez, Ralph Pancho
Bloom, Stephanie
Burns, Carol

Davis, Alan
DeCoursey, Amber
Dillow, Priscilla
Dunphy, Sidney
Edwards, Bennie
Garrard, Sandy
Harnish, Thanh
Hendricks, Sarah
Huse, Anna
Johnson, Curtis
Jones, Kenna
Mather, Glorianne
McCarter, Brad
McClurg, Deb
Pawlik, Lisa
Purichia, Terri
Rouse, Rita
Starliper, Jill
VanDeWalle, Denise
Wilson, Biff

Wolf, Nick
Zickgraf, Heidi

School
Muncie Burris

Marquette Catholic
Indianapolis Cathedral

Muncie Central
Mishawaka

Clinton Prairie
Wapahani

Brebeuf Jesuit

Roncalli

Fort Wayne Snider
Michigan City Marquette
South Bend Adams
Bellmont

Muncie Central

Avon

Muncie Northside

Delta

Cowan

Yorktown

Martinsville

New Castle

Barr-Reeve

Ben Davis

Mishawaka Marian
Michigan City
Martinsville

Muncie Burris

Penn

Brebeuf Jesuit

Michigan City Marquette
Yorktown

South Bend St. Joseph's
Lafayette Central Catholic
Center Grove

Penn

Providence

Morristown

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Muncie Northside
Wes-Del

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Delta

Years

1982, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997,
(2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A),
2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008
(2A), 2009 (2A)

2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A)
1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006 (4A),
2008 (4A)

1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2002 (4A)

1980, 1983, 1988

1984, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A)

1981, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

1987, 1991

2000 (A), 2001 (A)

1976, 1978

2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

2004 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

1974, 1975

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

2012 (A)

2011 (3A)

1996

2007 (4A)

2013 (A)
1979
1973
1995
2005 (4A
2010 (2A
2011 (4A
2013 (3A
1999 (A)
2000 (3A)
1972
2010 (A)
2000 (4A)
2010 (4A)
2013 (2A)
2003 (A)
2004 (3A)
1977
2011 (A)
2012 (3A)
2008 (3A)

)
)
)
)



Indiana Coaches of Girls Sports Association
Final Regular Season Poll

Class 4A

1. Indianapolis Cathedral 125
2. Roncalli 114
3. Center Grove 112
4. Avon 87
5. Carmel 68
6. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56
7. Floyd Central 52
8. Yorktown 40
9. Elkhart Memorial 20
10. Perry Meridian 12

Others: Brownsburg 9,
Munster 5, Bloomington
South 4, Hamilton
Southeastern 4, Valparaiso 4,
Mishawaka 1, Mt. Vernon
(Fortville) 1, New Albany 1.

Class 3A

1. Mishawaka Marian 68
2. Fort Wayne Concordia 55
3. Delta 54
4. Brebeuf Jesuit 42
5. Muncie Central 40
6. Rochester 35
7. Bellmont 33
8. Northview 29
9. Mississinewa 13
10. Wapahani 9

Others: Evansville Bosse 4,
Wheeler 2, Brownstown
Central 1.

Class 2A

1. Providence 50
2. Alexandria 42
3. Madison-Grant 38
4. Ind. Cardinal Ritter 34
5. Heritage Christian 30
6. Park Tudor 24
7. Adams Central 15
8. Westview 13
9. Henryville 12
10. Perry Central 11
Others: Southwood 6.

Class A

1. Wes-Del 48
2. Barr-Reeve 42
3. Christian Academy 38
4. Indianapolis Lutheran 32
5. Lafayette Central Catholic28
6. Pioneer 21
7. Trinity Lutheran 17
8. Springs Valley 15
9. Covington 9

10. Lakewood Park Christian8

IndianaPrepVolleyball.com
Final Regular Season Media Poll

Class 4A

1. Indianapolis Cathedral (7)76
2. Center Grove 68
3. Roncalli (2) 67
4. Avon 51
5. Carmel 49
6. Floyd Central (1) 43
7. Yorktown 25
8. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 20
9. Elkhart Memorial 12
10. Brownsburg 11

Others: Perry Meridian 7,
New Albany 5, Valparaiso 3,
Bloomington South 1,
Hamilton Southeastern 1,
Westfield 1.

Others: Fort Wayne
Blackhawk 5, Cowan 4,
Hauser 4, Morgan Township
3, Tecumseh 1.

Class 2A

1. Providence 80
2. Ind. Cardinal Ritter 68
3. Park Tudor 54

4. Evansville Mater Dei 48
5. Hammond Bishop Noll 44

T6. Adams Central 31
T6. Heritage Christian 31
8. Madison-Grant 22
9. Alexandria 17
10. Westview 12

Others: Perry Central 9,
Henryville 8, Speedway 7,
South Knox 3, Southwood 3,
Hagerstown 2, Clarksville 1.

Class A
Class 3A 1. Wes-Del (6) 75
1. Mishawaka Marian (7) 79 2. Christian Academy (2) 71
2. Fort Wayne Concordia 64 3. Barr-Reeve 69
3. Delta (1) 63 4. Indianapolis Lutheran 53
4. Brebeuf Jesuit 49 5. Trinity Lutheran 50
5. Mississinewa 47 6. Lafayette Central Catholic35
6. Muncie Central 38 7. Covington 22
7. Northview 37 8. Cowan 18
8. Wapahani 21 9. Lakewood Park Christian16
9. Bellmont 18 10. Pioneer 13
T10. Brownstown Central 4 Others: Hauser 6, Lakeland
T10. New Prairie 4 Christian 4, Springs Valley 3,
T10. Rochester 4 Fort Wayne Blackhawk 2,

Others: Jasper 3, Lebanon 3,

Silver Creek 3, Evansville
Bosse 2, Leo 1.

Rock Creek 2, Rossville 1.



Year

1972-73

1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A

2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Champion

South Bend St. Joseph's

Mishawaka Marian
Muncie Northside
Muncie Northside
South Bend Adams
Muncie Northside
South Bend Adams
Ben Davis
Mishawaka
Roncalli

Muncie Burris
Mishawaka
Clinton Prairie
Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris

Fort Wayne Snider

Mishawaka

Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris
Fort Wayne Snider
Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris
Michigan City
Martinsville
Muncie Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Muncie Burris
Clinton Prairie
Muncie Central

Roncalli

Muncie Burris

Clinton Prairie

Muncie Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette
Center Grove

Yorktown

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette

Indianapolis Cathedral
Delta
Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette

State Championship Match Results

Coach

Glorianne Mather

Sidney Dunphy
Debbie Millbern
Debbie Millbern
Susan Ganser
Denise VanDeWalle
Susan Ganser
Priscilla Dillow
Steve Anderson
Kathy Schembra
Steve Shondell
Steve Anderson
Connie Garrett
Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Tom Beerman

Steve Anderson

Rec.

17-1

Runner-Up

Beech Grove HS, Indianapolis

Ben Davis

Ben Davis HS, Indianapolis

18-0
22-0
25-1
21-0
29-1
26-1
35-2
21-1
38-6
47-2
30-3
47-0
41-0
38-2
32-1
37-2

Fort Wayne Snider
South Bend Riley
South Bend Clay
Fort Wayne Concordia
South Bend Riley
Ben Davis
Columbus East
Twin Lakes
Mishawaka
McCutcheon
Muncie Burris
Plymouth
Plymouth
Mishawaka
Mishawaka

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Market Square Arena, Indianapolis

Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Tom Beerman
Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Bennie Edwards
Carol Burns
Dave Shondell
Jean Kesterson
Steve Shondell
Connie Garrett
Dave Shondell
Kathy Nalley-
Schembra
Steve Shondell

Connie Garrett

Dave Shondell
Jean Kesterson
Steve Shondell
Curtis Johnson
Deb McClurg

Kenna Jones

Steve Shondell

Jim Dove

40-0
410
40-1
420
411
40-1
40-1
39-3
34-5
30-8
39-0
31-8
39-1
335

39-1

30-10

McCutcheon

Floyd Central

Jasper

New Albany
Lafayette Jefferson
Martinsville
Martinsville

Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Northrop
Delta

Union County
Bloomfield
Mishawaka

Delta

Brownstown Central

Barr-Reeve

Noblesville HS, Noblesville

36-3
34-5
38-2
40-0
38-2
36-2
33-6
38-2

Fort Wayne Northrop
Mishawaka Marian
Brownstown Central
Cowan

Muncie Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Bremen

Cowan

Coach

Priscilla Stinson

Pamela Kay Bahney
Beverly Lincoln
Joan Mitchell
Donna Statzell
Beverly Lincoln
Priscilla Dillow
Yvonne Kenyon
Shirley Krintz
Steve Anderson
Lani Worthington
Steve Shondell
Chae Belkiewitz
Chae Belkiewitz
Steve Anderson
Steve Anderson

Liz Spencer

Lani Worthington
Paul Maymon
Pat Zehr

John Breeding
Gail Gripe
Carol Burns
Carol Burns
Larry Bleiler
Larry Bleiler
Greg Dewey
Jennie Moster
Bruce Wible
Steve Anderson
Robb Painter

Jennifer Shade

Michael James

Larry Bleiler
Dan Anderson
Jennifer Shade
Chuck Wallen
Dave Shondell
Jean Kesterson
Beth Huppert
Chuck Wallen

Hinkle Fieldhouse, Butler University, Indianapolis

Jean Kesterson
Robb Painter
Steve Shondell

Jim Dove

32-7
35-4
34-6
38-2

Franklin

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Mitchell

Barr-Reeve

Scott McQueen
Joyce Moss
John Tyree

Amber Guinn

Rec.

182
13-5
22-2
25-4
31-4
27-4
25-3
33-4
39-8
44-1
26-9
37-5
29-6
37-4
38-3

39-3
39-2
34-4
38-2
34-7
38-3
37-4
40-3
38-3
34-4
35-2
31-6
33-6
31-7

33-5
32-2

36-4
30-10
38-2
28-10
33-6
36-3
27-6
27-11

34-5
25-13
35-1
28-6

Score

15-5, 15-5

15-10, 15-4
11-15, 15-5, 15-10
15-6, 10-15, 15-13
15-11, 15-9

14-16, 16-14,15-10
15-9, 15-11

15-4, 15-9

8-15, 15-4, 15-10
18-16,11-15,15-13
15-11, 15-7

15-9, 11-15, 16-14
15-3, 15-5

15-9, 15-6

15-9, 15-9

15-6, 15-13

16-14, 15-9

15-6, 15-11
15-6, 15-6

15-11, 15-2
15-7,16-14

7-15, 15-8, 15-4
15-3, 15-2

15-6, 1215, 15-12
10-15, 15-12,15-12
7-15, 15-6, 15-11
15-8, 15-12

15-3, 15-4

15-1, 15-8

16-14, 15-10
15-4,17-15

15-3, 15-6
15-4, 15-11

13-15, 15-5, 15-8
15-5,15-7

15-8, 15-11

15-9, 15-13

17-19, 15-12,16-14
15-12, 4-15, 15-12
17-15, 15-3

15-7, 7-15, 15-8

15-5, 15-5
15-5, 15-5
15-3, 15-3
15-5, 15-1



2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

an

3A

2A

4A

3A
2A

4A

3A

2A

an

3A

2A

an
3A

2A

4A

3A
2A

4A

3A

2A

4A

3A

2A

4A

3A

2A

an
3A

2A

an

3A

2A

Muncie Central

Delta

Muncie Burris
Wapahani
Indianapolis Cathedral
Brebeuf Jesuit

Muncie Burris

Morristown

Muncie Central
Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette
Martinsville

Brebeuf Jesuit

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette
Indianapolis Cathedral

Roncalli

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette

New Castle

Bellmont

Muncie Burris
Marquette Catholic
Indianapolis Cathedral
Delta

Muncie Burris
Marquette Catholic
Muncie Central
Brebeuf Jesuit

Muncie Burris
Marquette Catholic
Penn

Bellmont

Muncie Burris
Lafayette Central Catholic
Penn

Yorktown

Wapahani
Wes-Del

Avon

Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard
Wapahani

Cowan

Dave Shondell
Robb Painter
Steve Shondell
Mike Lingenfelter
Jean Kesterson
Brian Murray

Steve Shondell

Rita Rouse
Wes Lyon
Jill Starliper

Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Sandy Garrard
Brian Murray
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Jean Kesterson
Kathy Nalley-
Schembra
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell

Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie

Alan Davis

Craig Krull
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Jean Kesterson
Heidi Zickgraf
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Wes Lyon
Brian Murray
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Lisa Pawlik
Craig Krull
Thanh Harnish
Brad McCarter
Sarah Hendricks

Stephanie Bloom
Mike Lingenfelter
Biff Wilson

Scott McQueen

Nick Wolf

Mike Lingenfelter

Ralph Pancho Alvarez 27-10

39-1
32-7
34-6
35-6
38-2
35-4
34-6

32-8
38-2
36-4

40-0
31-7
37-2
37-1
36-4
34-3
38-2
32-5

35-5
29-9

33-7

335
37-3
33-7
36-2
33-6
36-4
36-4
35-4
34-1
40-0
34-6
39-1
35-4
39-0
31-7
38-1
37-2

30-6

32-7

35-5

32-7

334

Penn

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Brownstown Central
Michigan City Marquette
Muncie Central

Fort Wayne Concordia

Brownstown Central

Michigan City Marquette
Indianapolis Cathedral

Boonville

Clinton Central
Morristown
Indianapolis Cathedral
Boonville
Brownstown Central
Loogootee

Muncie Central

Mishawaka Marian

Fairfield

Loogootee

Elkhart Memorial

Mishawaka Marian
Brownstown Central
Loogootee

Muncie Central
Mishawaka Marian
Brownstown Central
Barr-Reeve

Elkhart Memorial
Yorktown
Southwood
Wes-Del

Muncie Central
Brebeuf Jesuit
Fairfield
Indianapolis Lutheran
Avon

Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

Eastern Greene
Trinity Lutheran

Carmel

Yorktown

Providence

Loogootee

Lisa Pawlik
Joyce Moss
Jennifer Shade
Jim Dove

Wes Lyon
Tony Terrell

Jennifer Shade

Troy Campbell
Jean Kesterson

Mary Cox

Jessica Barrentine
Rita Rouse

Jean Kesterson
Mary Cox
Jennifer Shade
Shelly Lengacher
Wes Lyon

Dan Anderson

Carla Herschberger

Shelly Lengacher

Jacquie Rost

Dan Anderson
Jennifer Shade
Phil Goodpaster
Wes Lyon

Dan Anderson
Jennifer Shade
Amber DeCoursey
Jacquie Rost
Stephanie Bloom
Tom Finicle

Biff Wilson

Wes Lyon

Brian Murray
Carla Herschberger
Kathy Anderson
Scott McQueen
Larry Leonhardt

Gina Ingram
Chelsey Hackman
Rich Coleman

Stephanie Bloom

Terri Purichia

Lacey Wade

34-5
31-9
36-3
35-4
38-1
36-4
30-8

35-4
35-5
33-6

28-9
31-9
32-7
35-3
28-9
29-8
33-7
32-8

32-7
33-5

36-4

35-5
32-6
28-10
37-3
33-7
29-8
36-3
36-3
37-2
33-6
28-8
34-5
31-3
34-5
27-12
39-1
21-18

35-5

32-6

37-2

35-4

35-5
34-5

21-17, 21-10, 21-12
21-13,21-13,21-19

21-14, 21-19, 21-15
21-18,21-12, 21-14
21-16, 21-18, 22-20
21-19, 16-21, 21-19, 21-17
24-25,21-11, 15-21, 21-
15, 15-6

21-15,21-14, 21-11
25-21,22-25, 25-22, 27-25
25-18, 25-19, 25-13

25-19, 25-7, 25-9

25-22, 25-12, 25-20
25-21, 10-25, 28-26, 25-21
24-26, 25-9, 25-11, 25-23
25-18, 25-14, 25-16
25-14, 25-18, 25-19

25-17, 23-25, 27-25, 25-18
21-25, 30-32, 25-22, 25-
16, 15-9

25-17, 25-13, 25-17
22-25, 25-20, 20-25, 26-
24,15-8

26-24, 14-25, 18-25, 25-
23,15-9

25-16, 27-25, 25-23

25-16, 26-24, 25-23
25-14, 25-15, 25-13

21-25, 25-18, 25-17, 25-20
25-21, 25-18, 25-19
25-16, 25-15, 25-20
25-19, 29-27, 25-16
25-19, 25-23, 25-16
25-21, 14-25, 25-15, 25-21
25-9, 25-8, 25-16

25-18, 25-10, 23-25, 25-19
25-18, 30-28, 25-22
25-23, 25-14, 27-25

25-12, 25-12, 25-11

25-9, 17-25, 25-18, 25-18
25-16, 17-25, 25-13, 25-18
25-13, 25-19, 25-15

25-16, 28-26, 25-14
25-18, 25-17, 25-22
21-25, 25-20, 25-17, 21-
25,15-10

25-20, 19-25, 25-17, 22-
25, 15-12

22-25, 25-15, 25-6, 25-22
25-18, 25-17, 14-25, 21-



25,15-13

2013-14 4A Avon Scott McQueen 37-3 Carmel Rich Coleman 37-2 17-25, 25-19, 25-14, 25-
18
3A Brebeuf Jesuit Anna Huse 20-12 Fort Wayne Concordia Tricia Miller 29-8 26-24, 27-25, 25-23
2A Providence Terri Purichia 36-4 Hammond Bishop Noll David Rodriguez 30-10 25-18, 25-15, 25-20
A Barr-Reeve Amber DeCoursey  38-2 Lafayette Central Catholic Brad McCarter 28-11 25-17, 25-22, 19-25, 25-21
*k kK

About the Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc. (IHSAA)

The IHSAA is a voluntary, not-for-profit organization that is self-supporting without the use of tax monies. Since its founding in 1903,
the Association’s mission has been to provide wholesome, educational athletics for the secondary schools of Indiana. Its member high
schools - public, institutional, parochial and private — pay no annual membership fee or incur entry fees to play in the Association’s
tournaments. A state tournament series is conducted annually in 21 sports, 10 for girls, 10 for boys and one co-ed (unified track and
field). A 19-person board of directors, elected by member school principals, governs the organization.
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